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STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
211 NORTH RROADWAY
WICHITA, KANSAS

WELL, PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM

File one Copy
Development Coe

Lease Owner Veeder Supply & Address Cherryvale, Kansas
(applicant)

lease (Farm Name) Richards ‘ Well No, V-1
Well Location NE NE SE Sec. 6 Twp.llSRge.20 XE¥ - (W)_
County Ellis Field Name (if any)

Total Depth _ 360 0il X Gas  Dry Hole

Was well log filed with application? YesIf not, explain:

Date and hour plugging is desired to begin_ Oct. 30, 1955

Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regu-
lations of the State Corporation Commission.

Name of the person on the lcase in charge of well for owner

Roger K. Kolﬁer Address  Tulsa, Oklahoma

Plugging Contractor Veeder Supply &iBevalapm&ﬁt Coa

Plugging Contractor's License No. 145

Address . Cherryvale, Kansas

Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to

Veeder Supply & Dev'l, Cos Address Cherryvale, Kansas

and payment will be guaranteed by applicant.

Y o 2 . vlL’Ai!‘.~
Applicant or Acting Agent

Date November 5, 1955




*

*Company  Francis 0 & Gas. -Veeder Supply Cos

P

¢ Farin ~ Richards

Total Depth 36}414
Comm, 2-12-1952

No.

V-1

Comp, 2~26=1952

/6= 05/~ 0SB al-c0- O
Sec. 6 T 113 r 20W

Loc. NE NE SE
County Fllis

Shot or Treated

Contractor Veeder Supply & Devil. Co.

Issued

' Casing 200" 8 5/8" csg. cemented with 280 sacks cement

20 in. 10 in 36504661 534 esg. cemented w/125 sacks cemenl
151/2 81/4 Elevation
121/2 65/8

133/8 53/16

Figures Indicate Bottom of Formation

Cellar 0
Sand surface soil 9
Shale sand 25
Shale shells 95
Sand 600
Shale sand 6358
Shale 660
Sand shale 780
Sand shale shells 8ho
Sand 960
Shale 1200
Shale red bed 1240
Shells red bed 1410
Anhydrite 1490
Shale shells 1535
Shale salt 1890
Shale shells salt 1990
Iime shells shale 202G
Iime shale 2090
Lime 205
Lime shale 2510
Lime 2795
Lime shale 2830
Lime 3155
‘Lime some chert 3338
Lime 3375
Conglomerate 3602
Arb. Lime 3627
Cherty Arb, Lime 3635
Total Depth 364Lt
PLUGGING %
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40 Lo iR

e

gmgij

g

25
95
600
635
660
780
840
260
1200
1240
1410
1490
1535
1890
1990
2020
2090
2L05
2510
2795
2830
3155
3338
3375
3602
3627
3635
36kl

9 -
16
70
505
35
25
120
60
120
2h0
Lo
170
80
L5
355
100
30
70
315
105
285
35
325
183
37
227
25
8

9

Production




STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
211 NORTH BROADWAY
WICHITA, KANSAS

Noveaber Ly 195%

4 N/of

¥

Well No, ¥-1

Lease Hiohayds N
County Ellis

File No. A2
Veador Supply & Tevelopuent €

Uheyryvele,
Emnsas

Sentleman

This letter is your authority to plug the above subject
well, in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the
State Corporation Commission, When you are ready to plug

this well lease contact.our D trict Pl ing S 1
vir, B3 e:’ima"ig*gﬁw, %{mr%é y%ﬁ}w ) %@m&é* ugging Supervisor,
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSE TION SIHON
4
By - T / ( Y.’e‘.«

S. 8. Greider
WELL PLUGGING SUPERVISOR

ces
District Plugging Supervisor




